10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

12:00

RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING
FEBRUARY 12, 2025
MORNING AGENDA

* PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Rob Johnson, Bear River
Mental Health Services

Randall Knight, Board
Chairman, Garden City Fire
District

Dustin Reilich, Deckard
Technologies

Duane Robinson, Laketown
Cemetery District

PUBLIC HEARING

Jordan Mathis, Bear River
Health Department,
with Ben Willoughby, Attorney

Ben Willoughby, Attorney

BREAK

All start times are ESTIMATED.

2025 Addendum to Contract for Mental Health
Services

2024 Audit Report

Discussion on Funding

Software Demo

Discussion on Road Proposal

Rich County Ordinance for the County Trails Board

Consideration of Multicounty United Local Health
Department Interlocal Agreement

Consideration of temporary employment contract

for Chris Crockett

Discussion of Notice of Claim received related to
the Sheriff’s Office

If you need an accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act, contact Anneliesa Peart Rich County Clerk at (435)793-2415.



RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING
FEBRUARY 12, 2025
AFTERNOON AGENDA

1:00  Taylor Payne, Predator Control  Predator Control
Board Member

1:15  Mitch Poulsen, Planning and Short-Term Rental Contract Discussion
Zoning Administrator

1:30  Kaia Bowden, Recorder Discussion on a Parcel Issue

1:45  Kim Wilson, Assessor Board of Equalization (BOE) Business
2:00 COMMISSION BUSINESS Mental Health Grant Memo of Understanding
Approval
Peak Solutions Contract Approval
Canal Ordinance Discussion
Approve Expenditures
Approve Minutes

2:30  Adjourn

/s/ Anneliesa Peart

All start times are ESTIMATED.

If you need an accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act, contact Anneliesa Peart Rich County Clerk at (435)793-2415.



