RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING FEBRUARY 12, 2025 MORNING AGENDA

* PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

10:00	Rob Johnson, Bear River Mental Health Services	2025 Addendum to Contract for Mental Health Services
		2024 Audit Report
10:15	Randall Knight, Board Chairman, Garden City Fire District	Discussion on Funding
10:30	Dustin Reilich, Deckard Technologies	Software Demo
10:45	Duane Robinson, Laketown Cemetery District	Discussion on Road Proposal
11:00	PUBLIC HEARING	Rich County Ordinance for the County Trails Board
11:15	Jordan Mathis, Bear River Health Department, with Ben Willoughby, Attorney	Consideration of Multicounty United Local Health Department Interlocal Agreement
11:30	Ben Willoughby, Attorney	Consideration of temporary employment contract for Chris Crockett
		Discussion of Notice of Claim received related to the Sheriff's Office
12:00	BREAK	

RICH COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING FEBRUARY 12, 2025 AFTERNOON AGENDA

1:00	Taylor Payne, Predator Control Board Member	Predator Control
1:15	Mitch Poulsen, Planning and Zoning Administrator	Short-Term Rental Contract Discussion
1:30	Kaia Bowden, Recorder	Discussion on a Parcel Issue
1:45	Kim Wilson, Assessor	Board of Equalization (BOE) Business
2:00	COMMISSION BUSINESS	Mental Health Grant Memo of Understanding Approval
		Peak Solutions Contract Approval
		Canal Ordinance Discussion
		Approve Expenditures
		Approve Minutes

2:30 Adjourn

/s/ Anneliesa Peart